

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: February 18, 2025

PROJECT NAME: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBER: IFB-266-25-JJ

SUMMARY

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID	RANKING
Basile USA, Inc.	\$6,692,168.58	Disqualified
Man-Con, Inc.	\$7,713,280.00	2
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc	\$7,243,084.50	1
Stout Group, Inc	\$9,143,120.25	3

Notes

1) Bid totals reflect sample bid items and quantities for bid evaluation purposes, and not all bid items are anticipated to be utilized for the project.

2) Basile USA did not provided Unit Prices for more than 100 Bid Items. In addition, experience rating boxes were not checked on the Vendor Reference forms. Reference letters were provided.

3) All bidders provided the requested documents.

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 10-Feb-2025

PROJECT: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBE IFB-266-25-JJ

BID TABULATIONS

HIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FCHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
LOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
DISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDED PRICE SHOWN ON BID FORM

				Basile USA, LLC		Man-Con, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Stout Group, Inc						
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
1	Mobilization for On-call Routine Task Order (≤\$50,000) Not to Exceed 7% of Task Order	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	0%	\$25,000.00	0%	\$25,000.00
2	Mobilization for On-call Routine Task Order (>\$50,000 to \$100,000) Not to Exceed 6% of Task Order	EA	10	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	0%	\$35,000.00	0%	\$35,000.00
3	Mobilization for On-call Routine Task Order (>\$100,000 to \$400,000) Not to Exceed 5% of Task Order	EA	5	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	0%	\$50,000.00	0%	\$50,000.00
4	Mobilization for On-call Routine Task Order (>\$400,000) Not to Exceed 4% of Task Order	EA	5	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	0%	\$80,000.00	0%	\$80,000.00
5	Expedited Mobilization (within 24 hours of request) (<\$100,000) Not to Exceed 8% of Task Order	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0%	\$10,000.00	0%	\$10,000.00
6	Expedited Mobilization (within 24 hours of request) (≥\$100,000) Not to Exceed 6% of Task Order	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	0%	\$24,000.00	0%	\$24,000.00
	Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Pay Items (See FDOT Basis of Estimates Manual for description)															
7	Traffic Control Officer (FDOT Pay Item No. 102-14)	HR	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$122.00	\$12,200.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,200.00	29%	\$8,000.00	15%	\$9,433.33
8	F&I Work Zone Sign (FDOT Pay Item No. 102-60)	DAY	1500	\$79.75	\$119,625.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.35	\$525.00	\$9,000.00	74%	\$525.00	90%	\$5,175.00
9	F&I Temporary Barrier (formerly "Temporary Barrier Wall"), Low Profile, Concrete (FDOT Pay Item No.102-71-13)	LF	1000	\$74.01	\$74,010.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$80,000.00	88%	\$23,000.00	46%	\$42,666.67
10	F&I Temporary Barrier (formerly "Temporary Barrier Wall"), Anchored (FDOT Pay Item No.102-71-15)	LF	1000	\$74.25	\$74,250.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	77%	\$20,000.00	45%	\$36,666.67
11	F&I Channelizing Device, Types I, II, DI, VP, Drum, or LCD (FDOT Pay Item No. 102-74-1)	DAY	3000	\$0.36	\$1,080.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	20%	\$12,000.00	20%	\$15,000.00
12	F&I Type III Barricade (FDOT Pay Item NO 102-115)	DAY	250	\$0.55	\$137.50	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.35	\$87.50	\$2,000.00	67%	\$87.50	93%	\$1,195.83
13	F&I Arrow Board/Advance Warning Arrow Panel (FDOT Pay Item No. 102-76)	DAY	80	\$21.75	\$1,740.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,600.00	79%	\$1,600.00	49%	\$3,120.00
14	Temporary Raised/Retroreflective Pavement Marker, Type D (FDOT Pay Item No. 102-78-1)	EA	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.80	\$340.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	89%	\$250.00	53%	\$530.00
15	F&I Temporary Portable Changeable Message Sign (FDOT Pay Item No. 102-99)	DAY	50	\$36.25	\$1,812.50	\$97.00	\$4,850.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,850.00	93%	\$1,200.00	52%	\$2,516.67
16	F&I Portable Regulatory Sign (FDOT Pay Item No. 102-150-1)	DAY	25	\$21.75	\$543.75	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.30	\$507.50	\$0.35	\$8.75	\$507.50	50%	\$8.75	97%	\$338.75
17	Sediment Barrier (Silt Fence) (FDOT Pay Item No. 104-10-3)	LF	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$51.00	\$25,500.00	\$5.40	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,500.00	149%	\$2,500.00	76%	\$10,233.33
18	Sediment Basin /Containment System for Dewatering (FDOT Pay Item No. 104-7)	DAY	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$513.00	\$51,300.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$51,300.00	32%	\$15,000.00	61%	\$38,766.67
19	Floating Turbidity Barrier (FDOT Pay Item No. 104-11)	LF	1000	\$12.72	\$12,720.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	30%	\$13,000.00	15%	\$15,333.33
20	Soil Tracking Prevention Device (FDOT Pay Item No. 104-15)	EA	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	7%	\$20,000.00	14%	\$23,333.33
21	Inlet Protection (FDOT Pay Item No. 104-18)	EA	500	\$105.92	\$52,960.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	\$67.50	\$33,750.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$57,500.00	34%	\$33,750.00	21%	\$42,916.67
22	Regular Excavation (FDOT Pay Item No. 120-1)	CY	1000	\$56.25	\$56,250.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$24.30	\$24,300.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	57%	\$24,300.00	36%	\$38,100.00
23	Embankment (FDOT Pay Item No. 120-6)	CY	300	\$56.25	\$16,875.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	125%	\$7,500.00	63%	\$20,000.00
24	Flowable Fill (FDOT Pay Item No. 121-70)	CY	150	\$229.23	\$34,384.50	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$290.00	\$43,500.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	14%	\$30,000.00	24%	\$39,500.00
25	Select Bedding Material (FDOT Pay Item No. 125-3)	CY	50	\$54.29	\$2,714.50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	19%	\$5,400.00	14%	\$6,300.00
26	F&I Fill Sand (FDOT Pay Item No. 142-70)	CY	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	27%	\$4,800.00	19%	\$5,900.00
27	Bio-Retention Soil Mix for Bio-Swales (FDOT Pay Item No. 162-1-33)	CY	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$121.50	\$6,075.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	51%	\$6,075.00	27%	\$8,275.00
28	Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil Slope (FDOT Pay Item No. 145-1)	SF	2500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.80	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	62%	\$4,500.00	64%	\$12,333.33
29	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Yellow or Blue, Solid, 6-inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 710-11-101, 710-11-201, OR 710-11-421)	LF	500	\$0.62	\$310.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.10	\$2,050.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	83%	\$500.00	77%	\$2,183.33
30	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White or Yellow, Solid for Crosswalk and Roundabout, 12-inches	LF	100	\$1.35	\$135.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	29%	\$300.00	36%	\$466.67
31	Raised Pavement Markers, Type B (FDOT Pay Item No. 706-1-3)	EA	100	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.10	\$610.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	105%	\$500.00	57%	\$1,170.00
32	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid for Stop Line or Crosswalk (FDOT Pay Item No. 710-11-125)	LF	100	\$5.16	\$516.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.10	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	56%	\$300.00	61%	\$770.00
33	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White or Yellow Skip, 10-30 or 3-9 Skip, 6-inches	LF	100	\$119.63	\$11,963.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.10	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	99%	\$100.00	80%	\$503.33
34	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, White or Yellow, Island Nose (FDOT Pay Item No. 710-11-190 OR 710-11-290)	SF	100	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.40	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	47%	\$500.00	26%	\$680.00
35	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Standard, White or Yellow, Solid, 6-inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 711-1A-BCD)	LF	500	\$1.51	\$755.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.40	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	61%	\$2,500.00	33%	\$3,733.33
36	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 12-inches for Crosswalk and Roundabout	LF	100	\$3.44	\$344.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	23%	\$750.00	38%	\$1,216.67
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 24-inches for Stopline and Crosswalk	LF	100	\$6.88	\$688.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	32%	\$950.00	37%	\$1,516.67
38	Thermoplastic, Remove Existing Thermoplastic Pavement Markings- Surface To Remain (FDOT Pay Item No. 711-17-1)	SF	1000	\$7.56	\$7,560.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.20	\$12,200.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,200.00	65%	\$5,000.00	32%	\$7,400.00

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 10-Feb-2025

PROJECT: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBE IFB-266-25-JJ

BID TABULATIONS

HIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FCHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
LOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
DISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDED PRICE SHOWN ON BID FORM

				Basile USA, LLC		Man-Con, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Stout Group, Inc						
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
39	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement (FDOT Pay Item No.110-4-10)	SY	1000	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$22.20	\$22,200.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	40%	\$22,200.00	38%	\$35,733.33
40	Utility Pipe, Remove & Dispose, 5-7.9 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 1050-16-003)	LF	1000	\$6.67	\$6,670.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$10.80	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	82%	\$10,800.00	67%	\$32,933.33
41	Utility Pipe, Remove & Dispose, 8-19.9 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 1050-16-004)	LF	1500	\$6.67	\$10,005.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00	\$24.30	\$36,450.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	66%	\$36,450.00	38%	\$58,650.00
42	Utility Pipe, Remove & Dispose, 20-49.9 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No.1050-16-005)	LF	500	\$13.33	\$6,665.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$40.50	\$20,250.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	51%	\$20,250.00	32%	\$29,750.00
43	Utility Pipe, Remove & Dispose, 50 Inches or Larger (FDOT Pay Item No. 1050-16-006)	LF	100	\$73.92	\$7,392.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	97%	\$5,000.00	61%	\$12,700.00
44	Utility Pipe, Plug and Place Out of Service, 5-7.9 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 1050-18-003)	LF	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	95%	\$1,350.00	74%	\$5,116.67
45	Utility Pipe, Plug and Place Out of Service, 8-19.9 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 1050-18-004)	LF	300	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	117%	\$8,100.00	71%	\$27,700.00
46	Utility Pipe, Plug and Place Out of Service, 20-49.9 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 1050-18-005)	LF	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$60.80	\$12,160.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	83%	\$12,160.00	56%	\$27,386.67
47	Single Post Sign, Remove (FDOT Pay Item No. 700-1-60)	EA	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$101.30	\$5,065.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	12%	\$5,065.00	24%	\$6,688.33
48	Milling Exist Asphalt Pavement, 1-Inch Avg Depth, Area (FDOT Pay Item No. 327-70-1)	SY	2500	\$4.70	\$11,750.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00	\$10.80	\$27,000.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$62,500.00	48%	\$27,000.00	36%	\$42,333.33
49	Pervious Concrete Pavement - 6" Thick (FDOT Pay Item No. 354-1-102)	SY	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$253.00	\$12,650.00	\$202.50	\$10,125.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,650.00	8%	\$10,125.00	14%	\$11,758.33
50	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6-Inches Thick (FDOT Pay Item No. 522-2)	SY	500	\$130.21	\$65,105.00	\$170.00	\$85,000.00	\$94.50	\$47,250.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	29%	\$47,250.00	39%	\$77,416.67
51	Paver, Architectural, Roadway (FDOT Pay Item No. 526-1-1)	SY	750	\$137.50	\$103,125.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$97.20	\$72,900.00	\$300.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	101%	\$37,500.00	66%	\$111,800.00
52	Paver, Architectural, Sidewalk (FDOT Pay Item No. 526-1-2)	SY	750	\$137.50	\$103,125.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$89.10	\$66,825.00	\$350.00	\$262,500.00	\$262,500.00	115%	\$37,500.00	69%	\$122,275.00
53	Reworking / Adding Limerock Base to Existing, 3-Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 210-1-9)	SY	500	\$16.60	\$8,300.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.30	\$10,150.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	49%	\$5,000.00	50%	\$10,050.00
54	Reworking / Adding Limerock Base to Existing, 4-Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 210-1-8)	SY	500	\$15.90	\$7,950.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	52%	\$5,000.00	55%	\$11,166.67
55	Reworking / Adding Limerock Base to Existing, 6-Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 210-1-1)	SY	1500	\$13.96	\$20,940.00	\$80.00	\$120,000.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	63%	\$40,500.00	45%	\$73,500.00
56	Optional Base, Base Group 04 (FDOT Pay Item No. 285-704)	SY	1500	\$19.39	\$29,085.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$29.70	\$44,550.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	64%	\$30,000.00	45%	\$54,850.00
57	Optional Base, Base Group 06 (FDOT Pay Item No. 285-706)	SY	1500	\$17.06	\$25,590.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$33.80	\$50,700.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	64%	\$30,000.00	49%	\$59,400.00
58	Optional Base, Base Group 10 (FDOT Pay Item No. 285-710)	SY	500	\$33.35	\$16,675.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$36.50	\$18,250.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	45%	\$18,250.00	24%	\$24,083.33
59	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Traffic B, C, Or E (FDOT Pay Item No. 334-1-12, 334-1-13, OR 334-1-15)	Ton	500	\$222.71	\$111,355.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$284.00	\$142,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$142,000.00	9%	\$125,000.00	4%	\$130,666.67
60	Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement (FDOT Pay Item No. 339-1)	Ton	100	\$222.71	\$22,271.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,500.00	5%	\$30,000.00	3%	\$30,833.33
61	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E (FDOT Pay Item No. 520-1-7)	LF	50	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$44.60	\$2,230.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,950.00	53%	\$2,230.00	31%	\$3,226.67
62	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F (FDOT Pay Item No. 520-1-10)	LF	1000	\$27.50	\$27,500.00	\$99.00	\$99,000.00	\$47.30	\$47,300.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$99,000.00	51%	\$47,300.00	28%	\$65,433.33
63	Concrete Curb, Type D (FDOT Pay Item No. 520-2-4)	LF	1500	\$27.50	\$41,250.00	\$87.00	\$130,500.00	\$37.80	\$56,700.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	\$130,500.00	63%	\$52,500.00	34%	\$79,900.00
64	Valley Gutter- Concrete (FDOT Pay Item No. 520-3)	LF	1000	\$41.25	\$41,250.00	\$93.00	\$93,000.00	\$40.50	\$40,500.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$93,000.00	61%	\$40,000.00	31%	\$57,833.33
65	Ditch Bottom Type C (Index 232) Less Than 10 Feet (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-1-521)	EA	100	\$6,353.90	\$635,390.00	\$5,868.00	\$586,800.00	\$5,171.00	\$517,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	35%	\$517,100.00	23%	\$667,966.67
66	Ditch Bottom Type D (Index 232) Less Than 10 Feet (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-1-541)	EA	20	\$7,633.76	\$152,675.20	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,759.00	\$155,180.00	\$9,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	24%	\$100,000.00	31%	\$145,060.00
67	Ditch Bottom Type E (Index 232) Less Than 10 Feet (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-1-551)	EA	20	\$7,172.65	\$143,453.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,199.00	\$143,980.00	\$9,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	27%	\$100,000.00	29%	\$141,326.67
68	Ditch Bottom Type F (Index 233) Less Than 10 Feet (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-1-561)	EA	10	\$6,628.05	\$66,280.50	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,178.00	\$71,780.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	27%	\$50,000.00	29%	\$70,593.33
69	Ditch Bottom Type G (Index 233) Less Than 10 Feet (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-1-571)	EA	10	\$10,717.54	\$107,175.40	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,503.00	\$125,030.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	34%	\$60,000.00	46%	\$111,676.67
70	F&I Detectable Warning On Existing Walking Surface, Retrofit (FDOT Pay Item No. 527-2)	SF	500	\$68.75	\$34,375.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$43.20	\$21,600.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	64%	\$20,000.00	34%	\$30,533.33
71	Inlets, Adjust (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-4)	EA	1	\$1,998.10	\$1,998.10	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,215.00	51%	\$200.00	75%	\$805.00
72	Manhole, Adjust (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-5)	EA	1	\$1,998.10	\$1,998.10	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	44%	\$950.00	32%	\$1,388.33
73	Valve Boxes, Adjust (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-6)	EA	1	\$1,502.93	\$1,502.93	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	61%	\$540.00	42%	\$930.00
74	Drainage Structures, Miscellaneous, Adjust (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-8)	EA	5	\$1,998.10	\$9,990.50	\$1,020.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	79%	\$5,100.00	48%	\$9,783.33
75	Drainage Structure Modify (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-11)	EA	20	\$1,998.10	\$39,962.00	\$3,700.00	\$74,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	24%	\$54,000.00	26%	\$72,666.67
76	Inlets Relocating (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-71)	EA	1	\$7,695.88	\$7,695.88	\$10,332.00	\$10,332.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,332.00	33%	\$4,050.00	48%	\$7,794.00
77	Manholes And Inlets Cleaning And Sealing, Less Than 10 Feet (FDOT Pay Item No. 425-74-1)	EA	1	\$3,406.05	\$3,406.05	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,080.00	52%	\$200.00	72%	\$710.00
78	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 6 Inches, 8 Inches Storm Drain (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-106, 430-174-108)	LF	1	\$103.51	\$103.51	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$92.10	\$92.10	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	52%	\$92.10	44%	\$164.03

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 10-Feb-2025

PROJECT: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBE IFB-266-25-JJ

BID TABULATIONS

HIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FCHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
LOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
DISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDED PRICE SHOWN ON BID FORM

				Basile USA, LLC		Man-Con, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Stout Group, Inc						
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
79	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 12 Inches, 15 Inches Storm Drain (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-112, 430-174-115)	LF	400	\$136.26	\$54,504.00	\$300.00	\$120,000.00	\$148.20	\$59,280.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00	\$120,000.00	39%	\$59,280.00	31%	\$86,426.67
80	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 18 Inches, 24 Inches Storm Drain (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-118, 430-174-124)	LF	500	\$200.76	\$100,380.00	\$131.00	\$65,500.00	\$179.20	\$89,600.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	34%	\$65,500.00	30%	\$93,366.67
81	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 30 Inches, 36 Inches Storm Drain (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-130, 430-174-136)	LF	100	\$324.83	\$32,483.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$226.00	\$22,600.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	38%	\$22,600.00	22%	\$29,033.33
82	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 42 Inches, 48 Inches Storm Drain (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-142, 430-174-148)	LF	50	\$487.66	\$24,383.00	\$271.00	\$13,550.00	\$363.30	\$18,165.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	25%	\$13,550.00	25%	\$18,071.67
83	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 54 Inches, 60 Inches Storm Drain (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-154, 430-174-160)	LF	1	\$751.25	\$751.25	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$679.80	\$679.80	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	36%	\$679.80	34%	\$1,026.60
84	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 72 Inches, 84 Inches Storm Drain (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-172, 430-174-184)	LF	1	\$1,503.73	\$1,503.73	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	22%	\$1,500.00	13%	\$1,716.00
85	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Other Shape - Ellip/Arch, 15 Inches, 18 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-215 OR 430-174-218)	LF	1	\$229.08	\$229.08	\$306.00	\$306.00	\$214.30	\$214.30	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	77%	\$214.30	49%	\$423.43
86	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Other Shape - Ellip/Arch, 24 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-224)	LF	1	\$303.78	\$303.78	\$467.00	\$467.00	\$299.00	\$299.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	53%	\$299.00	43%	\$522.00
87	F&I Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Other Shape - Ellip/Arch, 30 Inches, 36 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-174-230 OR 430-174-236)	LF	1	\$524.74	\$524.74	\$577.00	\$577.00	\$575.30	\$575.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	39%	\$575.30	20%	\$717.43
88	Cleaning & Sealing Existing Pipe Joint, 10 Inches To 24 Inches, Storm Sewer (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-821-23, 430-821-25, OR 430-821-29)	EA	1	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$734.00	\$734.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	104%	\$675.00	54%	\$1,469.67
89	Cleaning & Sealing Existing Pipe Joint, 30 Inches, 36 Inches, Storm Sewer (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-821-33 OR 430-821-38)	EA	1	\$1,087.50	\$1,087.50	\$979.00	\$979.00	\$1,013.00	\$1,013.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	100%	\$979.00	51%	\$1,997.33
90	Cleaning & Sealing Existing Pipe Joint, 42 Inches, 48 Inches, Storm Sewer (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-821-40 OR 430-821-41)	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,224.00	\$1,224.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	98%	\$1,224.00	52%	\$2,524.67
91	Cleaning & Sealing Existing Pipe Joint, 54 Inches, 60 Inches, Storm Sewer (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-821-42 OR 430-821-43)	EA	1	\$1,812.50	\$1,812.50	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	89%	\$1,690.00	47%	\$3,175.00
92	Cleaning & Sealing Existing Pipe Joint, >60 Inches, Storm Sewer (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-821-61)	EA	1	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,447.00	\$2,447.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	107%	\$2,025.00	58%	\$4,824.00
93	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 12 Inches, 15 Inches,18 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No.430-982-121, 430-982-123, OR 430-982-125)	EA	1	\$4,277.41	\$4,277.41	\$6,349.00	\$6,349.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,349.00	45%	\$2,795.00	36%	\$4,381.33
94	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 24 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-982-129)	EA	1	\$5,478.27	\$5,478.27	\$7,392.00	\$7,392.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,392.00	47%	\$3,200.00	36%	\$5,030.67
95	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 30 Inches,36 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-982-133 OR 430-982-138)	EA	1	\$8,091.00	\$8,091.00	\$7,753.00	\$7,753.00	\$5,502.00	\$5,502.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,753.00	27%	\$5,000.00	18%	\$6,085.00
96	French Drain, 12 To 18 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 443-70-3)	LF	500	\$386.92	\$193,460.00	\$400.00	\$200,000.00	\$225.00	\$112,500.00	\$300.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	30%	\$112,500.00	27%	\$154,166.67
97	French Drain, 24 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 443-70-4)	LF	1	\$388.86	\$388.86	\$651.00	\$651.00	\$259.00	\$259.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$651.00	49%	\$259.00	41%	\$436.67
98	French Drain, 30 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 443-70-5)	LF	1	\$464.82	\$464.82	\$752.00	\$752.00	\$316.00	\$316.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$752.00	44%	\$316.00	40%	\$522.67
99	French Drain, 36 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 443-70-6)	LF	1	\$519.12	\$519.12	\$1,339.00	\$1,339.00	\$347.00	\$347.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,339.00	76%	\$347.00	54%	\$762.00
100	Storm Sewer Inspection (Video Camera) (FDOT Pay Item No. E432-4) Including Dewatering	LF	1	\$4.35	\$4.35	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	124%	\$11.00	71%	\$38.00
101	Outfall Barnacle Removal For 0-24 Inch Pipes (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-95-1)	LF	50	\$181.25	\$9,062.50	\$122.00	\$6,100.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	38%	\$6,100.00	32%	\$9,033.33
102	Outfall Barnacle Removal For 25-36 Inch Pipes (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-95-2)	LF	1	\$362.50	\$362.50	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$340.00	29%	\$150.00	43%	\$263.33
103	Outfall Barnacle Removal For 37-48 Inch Pipes (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-95-3)	LF	1	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$410.00	22%	\$200.00	41%	\$336.67
104	Outfall Barnacle Removal For 49-60 Inches Pipes (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-95-4)	LF	1	\$507.50	\$507.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	2%	\$475.00	3%	\$491.67
105	Outfall Barnacle Removal For 61 Inches And Greater Pipes (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-95-5)	LF	1	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	47%	\$500.00	27%	\$681.67
106	Maintenance of Concrete Collar At Joints For Connecting Dissimilar Types Of Pipe (FDOT Pay Item No. 430-96)	EA	20	\$1,227.21	\$24,544.20	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	38%	\$30,000.00	31%	\$43,500.00
107	Pipe Liner, Sliplining, 30 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 431-15-30)	LF	1	\$507.50	\$507.50	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$940.00	18%	\$540.00	32%	\$793.33
108	Pipe Liner, Sliplining, 36 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No.431-1-36)	LF	1	\$623.50	\$623.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	42%	\$675.00	36%	\$1,058.33
109	Pipe Liner, Sliplining, 42 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 431-1-42)	LF	1	\$732.25	\$732.25	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	63%	\$810.00	45%	\$1,470.00
110	Deep Well Injection Box, Structure With No Outflow (FDOT Pay Item No. 444-74-1)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,375.00	\$30,375.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	29%	\$16,000.00	41%	\$27,125.00
111	Deep Well Injection Box, Structure With Outflow (FDOT Pay Item No. 444-74-2)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,780.00	\$30,780.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	27%	\$17,000.00	38%	\$27,593.33
112	Deep Well Open Hole, 24 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. 444-70-11)	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$473.00	\$473.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	82%	\$473.00	43%	\$824.33
113	Deep Well Casing (FDOT Pay Item No. 444-71-11)	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$507.00	\$507.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	130%	\$250.00	77%	\$1,085.67
114	Deep Well Cleaning (0-23 Inches) (FDOT Pay Item No. 444-72-10)	LF	1	\$72.50	\$72.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	134%	\$176.00	73%	\$642.00
115	Deep Well Cleaning (24 Inches) (FDOT Pay Item No. 444-72-11)	LF	1	\$79.75	\$79.75	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	132%	\$189.00	71%	\$646.33
116	Deep Well Cleaning (25 Inches And Greater) (FDOT Pay Item No. 444-72-12)	LF	1	\$94.25	\$94.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$338.00	\$338.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	110%	\$300.00	58%	\$712.67
117	Sheet Piling, Steel Temporary-Critical (FDOT Pay Item No. 455-133-2)	SF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	74%	\$50.00	57%	\$115.00
118	Desilting Pipe, 0-24 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. E430-94-1)	LF	80	\$12.33	\$986.40	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$14.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	83%	\$1,120.00	49%	\$2,186.67

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 10-Feb-2025

PROJECT: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBE IFB-266-25-JJ

BID TABULATIONS

HIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FCHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
LOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
DISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDED PRICE SHOWN ON BID FORM

				Basile USA, LLC		Man-Con, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Stout Group, Inc						
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
119	Desilting Pipe, 25-36 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. E430-94-2)	LF	150	\$16.31	\$2,446.50	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	41%	\$3,750.00	36%	\$5,850.00
120	Desilting Pipe , 37-48 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. E430-94-3)	LF	1	\$24.65	\$24.65	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	39%	\$36.00	50%	\$72.00
121	Desilting Pipe , 49-60 Inches (FDOT Pay Item No. E430-94-4)	LF	1	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	81%	\$46.00	58%	\$110.67
122	Desilting Pipe, 61 Inches Or (FDOT Pay Item No. E430-94-5)	LF	1	\$34.80	\$34.80	\$147.00	\$147.00	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	69%	\$86.00	52%	\$177.67
123	Riprap, Sand-Cement Bags (FDOT Pay Item No. 530-11-00)	CY	1	\$384.45	\$384.45	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	114%	\$400.00	71%	\$1,403.33
124	Riprap- Rubble, Bank And Shore (FDOT Pay Item No. 530-3-3)	TON	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$453.00	\$453.00	\$338.00	\$338.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$453.00	14%	\$338.00	15%	\$397.00
125	Riprap, Rubble, Furnish And Install, Ditch Lining (FDOT Pay Item No. 530-3-4)	TON	1	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$453.00	\$453.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$453.00	21%	\$270.00	28%	\$374.33
126	Fence Gate, Type B, Single, 0-6.0 Feet Opening (FDOT Pay Item No. 550-60-211)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	48%	\$400.00	80%	\$2,033.33
127	Fence Gate, Type B, Single, 6.1-12.0 Feet Opening (FDOT Pay Item No. 550-60-212)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	70%	\$800.00	77%	\$3,526.67
128	Fence Gate, Type B, Single, 12.1-18.0 Feet Opening (FDOT Pay Item No. 550-60-213)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	105%	\$1,500.00	74%	\$5,850.00
129	Fence Gate, Type B, Single, 18.1-20.0 Feet Opening (FDOT Pay Item No 550-60-214)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	111%	\$2,000.00	72%	\$7,106.67
130	Single Post Sign, Install (FDOT Pay Item No. 700-1-40)	EA	1	\$2,406.25	\$2,406.25	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$702.00	\$702.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	20%	\$702.00	30%	\$1,000.67
131	Single Post Sign, Relocate (FDOT Pay Item No. 700-1-50)	EA	1	\$1,031.25	\$1,031.25	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	24%	\$405.00	16%	\$482.00
132	Performance Turf, Sodding Bahia (FDOT Pay Item No 570-1104)	SY	600	\$23.86	\$14,316.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.20	\$7,320.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	27%	\$7,320.00	22%	\$9,440.00
133	Performance Turf, Sodding St Augustine (FDOT Pay Item No 570-1107)	SY	4000	\$23.86	\$95,440.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$13.50	\$54,000.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	12%	\$54,000.00	24%	\$71,333.33
	Other Pay Items (FDOT Pay Item Not Applicable)															
134	F&I Light Tower, AMIDA/TEREX AL4000 or Equivalent, Includes Power Source	DAY	40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$203.00	\$8,120.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,800.00	12%	\$8,120.00	16%	\$9,640.00
135	FDOT Certified Flag Person	HR	600	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$33.80	\$20,280.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	45%	\$20,280.00	61%	\$51,760.00
136	F&I Orange Plastic Mesh and Post	LF	500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	25%	\$2,000.00	50%	\$4,000.00
137	F&I Steel Traffic Plates for 12-Foot Lane Daily Rate	EA	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$155.30	\$7,765.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,500.00	35%	\$7,500.00	19%	\$9,255.00
138	F&I Steel Traffic Plates for 12-Foot Lane Weekly Rate	EA	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$256.50	\$12,825.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00	\$40,000.00	41%	\$12,825.00	55%	\$28,441.67
139	Survey Field Work as Performed By Crew	HR	500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	58%	\$100,000.00	37%	\$158,333.33
140	Utility Locating and Excavation Test Hole in Green Areas	EA	50	\$507.50	\$25,375.00	\$778.00	\$38,900.00	\$878.00	\$43,900.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$43,900.00	31%	\$17,500.00	48%	\$33,433.33
141	Utility Locating and Excavation Test Hole in Pavement Areas	EA	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,438.00	\$71,900.00	\$1,215.00	\$60,750.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$71,900.00	37%	\$25,000.00	52%	\$52,550.00
142	Swale Excavation/Grading/Restoration (Up to 36-inches Deep with 1:3 Slopes or FL)	SY	7500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$112,500.00	\$18.90	\$141,750.00	\$30.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	41%	\$112,500.00	30%	\$159,750.00
143	Curb or Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	1500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	15%	\$15,000.00	23%	\$19,500.00
144	Paver Block Removal	SY	1000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	114%	\$10,000.00	57%	\$23,333.33
145	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable, Non-Contaminated Materials	CY	150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62.00	\$9,300.00	\$70.20	\$10,530.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	59%	\$9,300.00	34%	\$14,110.00
146	Storm/Sanitary Structure Removal	EA	200	\$1,487.34	\$297,468.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,485.00	\$297,000.00	\$750.00	\$150,000.00	\$297,000.00	63%	\$100,000.00	45%	\$182,333.33
147	Limerock Removal up to a Depth of 8-Inches	SY	500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46.00	\$23,000.00	\$18.90	\$9,450.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,000.00	45%	\$9,450.00	40%	\$15,816.67
148	F&I Temporary Patch Using Cold Asphaltic Mix	CF	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$64.80	\$6,480.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	43%	\$5,000.00	32%	\$7,326.67
149	Ada Compliant Curb Ramp	EA	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,755.00	\$35,100.00	\$972.00	\$19,440.00	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	78%	\$19,440.00	57%	\$44,846.67
150	Type C Catch Basin 24x36 Inches Less Than 10 Feet	EA	10	\$3,460.59	\$34,605.90	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,885.00	\$68,850.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	8%	\$68,850.00	17%	\$82,950.00
151	Type C Catch Basin 24x36 Inches 10-15 Feet	EA	10	\$4,751.63	\$47,516.30	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$8,114.00	\$81,140.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	9%	\$81,140.00	12%	\$92,046.67
152	Type C Catch Basin 30x36 Inches Less Than 10 Feet	EA	15	\$6,134.53	\$92,017.95	\$9,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$6,980.00	\$104,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	22%	\$104,700.00	22%	\$134,900.00
153	Type C Catch Basin 30x36 Inches 10-15 Feet	EA	1	\$7,277.03	\$7,277.03	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,141.00	\$8,141.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	24%	\$8,141.00	16%	\$9,713.67
154	Large Rectangular Type C Catch Basins With Top Slabs 4x4 Feet Or Type Inches	EA	10	\$8,977.47	\$89,774.70	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,438.00	\$84,380.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	5%	\$84,380.00	11%	\$94,793.33
155	Large Rectangular Type C Catch Basins With Top Slabs 5x5 Feet Or Type Inches	EA	10	\$10,198.50	\$101,985.00	\$8,340.00	\$83,400.00	\$9,761.00	\$97,610.00	\$11,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	13%	\$83,400.00	14%	\$97,003.33
156	Large Rectangular Type C Catch Basins With Top Slabs 6x6 Feet Or Type Inches	EA	10	\$14,389.10	\$143,891.00	\$10,919.00	\$109,190.00	\$10,908.00	\$109,080.00	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	6%	\$109,080.00	3%	\$112,756.67
157	Large Rectangular Type C Catch Basins With Top Slabs 8x8 Feet Less Than 10 Feet	EA	10	\$14,581.35	\$145,813.50	\$14,573.00	\$145,730.00	\$19,967.00	\$199,670.00	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$199,670.00	26%	\$130,000.00	18%	\$158,466.67

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 10-Feb-2025

PROJECT: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBE IFB-266-25-JJ

BID TABULATIONS

HIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FCHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
LOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
DISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDED PRICE SHOWN ON BID FORM

				Basile USA, LLC		Man-Con, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Stout Group, Inc						
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
158	Large Rectangular Type C Catch Basins With Top Slabs 4x6 Feet Less Than 10 Feet	EA	10	\$10,358.30	\$103,583.00	\$10,045.00	\$100,450.00	\$9,720.00	\$97,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,450.00	1%	\$97,200.00	2%	\$99,216.67
159	Large Rectangular Type C Catch Basins With Top Slabs 4x8 Feet Less Than 10 Feet	EA	10	\$11,512.62	\$115,126.20	\$10,955.00	\$109,550.00	\$10,746.00	\$107,460.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$109,550.00	4%	\$100,000.00	5%	\$105,670.00
160	Storm Manhole Type M-4 (48 Inches Round) Less Than 10 Feet	EA	10	\$6,922.62	\$69,226.20	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,520.00	\$75,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	18%	\$75,200.00	12%	\$85,066.67
161	Storm Manhole Type M-5 (60 Inches Round) Less Than 10 Feet	EA	10	\$7,509.08	\$75,090.80	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,465.00	\$84,650.00	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	11%	\$84,650.00	6%	\$89,883.33
162	Storm Manhole Type M-6 (72 Inches Round) Less Than 10 Feet	EA	10	\$8,827.86	\$88,278.60	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$9,734.00	\$97,340.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$130,000.00	23%	\$90,000.00	15%	\$105,780.00
163	Storm Manhole Type M-7 (84 Inches Round) Less Than 10 Feet	EA	10	\$11,054.26	\$110,542.60	\$14,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$14,040.00	\$140,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$140,400.00	12%	\$95,000.00	24%	\$125,133.33
164	12 - 15 Inch ADS Drain Basin Or Approved Equal	EA	10	\$5,435.54	\$54,355.40	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,441.00	\$54,410.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	36%	\$30,000.00	42%	\$51,470.00
165	18 Inch ADS Drain Basin Or Approved Equal	EA	10	\$5,797.04	\$57,970.40	\$5,797.00	\$57,970.00	\$5,846.00	\$58,460.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$58,460.00	12%	\$40,000.00	23%	\$52,143.33
166	24 Inch ADS Drain Basin Or Approved Equal	EA	10	\$6,461.08	\$64,610.80	\$6,358.00	\$63,580.00	\$6,521.00	\$65,210.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,210.00	9%	\$50,000.00	16%	\$59,596.67
167	8 Inches Trench Drain With Grate 6452 Or Approved Equal	LF	1	\$659.81	\$659.81	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$477.00	\$477.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	42%	\$477.00	43%	\$842.33
168	10 Inches Trench Drain With Grate 6453 Or Approved Equal	LF	1	\$763.76	\$763.76	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$599.00	\$599.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	38%	\$599.00	34%	\$906.33
169	12 Inches Trench Drain With Grate 6454 Or Approved Equal	LF	50	\$763.76	\$38,188.00	\$880.00	\$44,000.00	\$715.00	\$35,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	35%	\$35,750.00	26%	\$48,250.00
170	15 Inches Trench Drain With Grate 6455 Or Approved Equal	LF	1	\$939.08	\$939.08	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	44%	\$735.00	38%	\$1,178.33
171	18 Inches Trench Drain With Grate 6456 Or Approved Equal	LF	1	\$939.08	\$939.08	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$789.00	\$789.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	46%	\$789.00	36%	\$1,229.67
172	Install Pipe Culvert, RCP Material Only, Round, Less Than 12 Inches Storm Drain	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$117.00	\$117.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	16%	\$117.00	32%	\$172.33
173	Install Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, Less Than 12 Inches Storm Drain	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$89.00	\$89.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	23%	\$89.00	45%	\$163.00
174	French Drain, Less Than 12 Inches	LF	200	\$355.38	\$71,076.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$179.00	\$35,800.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	55%	\$20,000.00	48%	\$38,600.00
175	F&I Ballast Rock, French Drain Aggregate Wrapped in Filter Fabric	CY	100	\$123.50	\$12,350.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	43%	\$8,100.00	61%	\$21,033.33
176	F&I Well Point System Complete, 4 Inches Pump	DAY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$743.00	\$743.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	82%	\$743.00	73%	\$2,747.67
177	F&I Well Point System Complete, 6 Inches Pump	DAY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$878.00	\$878.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	122%	\$878.00	82%	\$4,959.33
178	F&I Well Point System Complete, 8 Inches Pump	DAY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	112%	\$945.00	83%	\$5,648.33
179	F&I By-Pass Pump 4 Inches	DAY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$756.00	\$756.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	71%	\$756.00	57%	\$1,752.00
180	F&I By-Pass Pump 6 Inches	DAY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$851.00	\$851.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	86%	\$851.00	60%	\$2,150.33
181	F&I By-Pass Pump 8 Inches	DAY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	101%	\$945.00	68%	\$2,981.67
182	8-12 Inches Plug For Blocking Drainage Line Within Watertable - Includes Installation	EA	10	\$580.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	37%	\$6,500.00	51%	\$13,166.67
183	15-24 Inches Plug For Blocking Drainage Line Within Watertable - Includes Installation	EA	10	\$580.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,995.00	\$39,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$39,950.00	71%	\$12,000.00	49%	\$23,316.67
184	30-42 Inches Plug For Blocking Drainage Line Within Watertable - Includes Installation	EA	1	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,010.00	\$4,010.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	83%	\$3,000.00	50%	\$6,003.33
185	48-60 Inches Plug For Blocking Drainage Line Within Watertable - Includes Installation	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,900.00	88%	\$4,000.00	55%	\$8,966.67
186	60 Inches And Above Plug For Blocking Drainage Line Within Watertable - Includes Installation	EA	1	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,000.00	85%	\$5,000.00	56%	\$11,333.33
187	Standard 6 Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$60.80	\$60.80	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	44%	\$37.00	41%	\$62.60
188	Standard 6 Foot Chain Link Fence Gate Opening, Single, 0-6 Opening	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	57%	\$43.00	98%	\$1,914.33
189	Standard 6 Foot Wood Panel Pressure-Treated Fence	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$64.80	\$64.80	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	40%	\$49.00	31%	\$71.27
190	Standard 6 Foot Wood Panel Pressure-Treated Fence Gate Opening, Single, 0-6 Opening	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	86%	\$43.00	97%	\$1,614.33
191	Standard 6 Foot Vinyl Fence	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	30%	\$49.00	36%	\$76.67
192	Standard 6 Foot Vinyl Fence Gate Opening, Single, 0-6 Opening	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,510.00	60%	\$55.00	97%	\$2,188.33
193	Additional Laborer	HR	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	43%	\$3,900.00	34%	\$5,933.33
194	Master Electrician	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$184.00	\$184.00	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	58%	\$176.00	31%	\$253.33
195	Diver (Regular Time)	HR	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$338.00	\$33,800.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	103%	\$4,200.00	89%	\$39,333.33
196	Certified Arborist	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$239.00	\$239.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	11%	\$239.00	11%	\$269.67
197	Qualified Construction Training Qualification Program (Ctqp) Asphalt Paving Level II Technician	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$101.30	\$101.30	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	33%	\$87.00	23%	\$112.77

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 10-Feb-2025

PROJECT: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBE IFB-266-25-JJ

BID TABULATIONS

HIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FCHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
LOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
DISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDED PRICE SHOWN ON BID FORM

				Basile USA, LLC		Man-Con, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Stout Group, Inc						
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
198	Field Crew (Superintendent)	HR	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102.00	\$10,200.00	\$175.50	\$17,550.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	42%	\$10,200.00	42%	\$17,583.33
199	Field Crew (Operator)	HR	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$133.00	\$6,650.00	\$90.50	\$4,525.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	20%	\$4,525.00	27%	\$6,225.00
200	Field Crew (Laborer)	HR	75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39.00	\$2,925.00	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00	43%	\$2,925.00	34%	\$4,450.00
201	Service Truck & Operator, Personnel Lift To 35 Ft High Access, 4 Hr Minimum Charge	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	76%	\$77.00	55%	\$170.67
202	Bucket Truck & Operator, 50 Ft Reach, 4 Hr Minimum Charge	HR	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$113.00	\$1,808.00	\$202.50	\$3,240.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	46%	\$1,808.00	45%	\$3,282.67
203	D3 Or D5 Dozer & Operator	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$148.00	\$148.00	\$175.50	\$175.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	31%	\$148.00	23%	\$191.17
204	Crane & Operator, Installations Less Than 85 Ft High And 22 Ton, 4 Hr Minimum Charge	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$489.00	\$489.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	39%	\$489.00	20%	\$613.00
205	Vac Truck, 3-Person Crew, 4 Hr Minimum Charge	HR	1	\$543.75	\$543.75	\$489.00	\$489.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$648.00	19%	\$489.00	10%	\$545.67
206	Skid Steer Loader & Operator, 1,850 Lb Minimum, 4 Hr Minimum Charge	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$148.50	\$148.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	44%	\$123.00	29%	\$173.83
207	Dump Truck & Operator, Single-Axle, 5 Cubic Yard Minimum Capacity, 4 Hr Minimum	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$121.50	\$121.50	\$199.00	\$199.00	\$199.00	39%	\$108.00	24%	\$142.83
208	Root Pruning/Tree Trimming Crew, 3-Person Crew	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$312.00	\$312.00	\$283.50	\$283.50	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	21%	\$283.50	15%	\$331.83
209	Boat/Water Craft With Motor, 30 Ft Length Maximum, 4 Hr Minimum Charge	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$607.50	\$607.50	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	45%	\$245.00	56%	\$550.83
210	Excavator, 5 CY	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$256.00	\$256.00	\$297.00	\$297.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	26%	\$256.00	19%	\$317.67
211	Flat Bed Truck, 12'	HR	150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$87.80	\$13,170.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,170.00	30%	\$5,250.00	48%	\$10,140.00
212	Loader	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$168.80	\$168.80	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	47%	\$93.00	45%	\$170.60
213	Excavator CAT 314 or Equal	HR	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$91.00	\$4,550.00	\$202.50	\$10,125.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	52%	\$4,550.00	54%	\$9,891.67
214	Bobcat	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$131.00	\$131.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	47%	\$76.00	44%	\$135.67
215	Excavator/Backhoe CAT 225 or Equal	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$172.00	\$172.00	\$202.50	\$202.50	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$202.50	6%	\$172.00	10%	\$191.50
216	Wheel Loader CAT 926 or Equal	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$168.80	\$168.80	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	51%	\$79.00	52%	\$165.93
217	Backhoe Loader Combo CAT 416 or Equal	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	53%	\$56.00	57%	\$130.33
218	Bulldozer CAT D-3 or Equal	HR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$148.50	\$148.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	56%	\$81.00	49%	\$159.83
219	18 Yard Dump Truck	HR	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$121.50	\$12,150.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	60%	\$5,400.00	57%	\$12,516.67
220	Pollution Retardant Baffle With 10 Inches Cleanout Access To Cover 12-Inch to 15-Inch	EA	110	\$1,300.65	\$143,071.50	\$362.00	\$39,820.00	\$683.10	\$75,141.00	\$550.00	\$60,500.00	\$75,141.00	28%	\$39,820.00	32%	\$58,487.00
221	Pollution Retardant Baffle With 12 Inches Cleanout Access To Cover 12-Inch to 15-Inch	EA	10	\$1,201.62	\$12,016.20	\$362.00	\$3,620.00	\$1,439.10	\$14,391.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,391.00	63%	\$3,620.00	59%	\$8,837.00
222	Pollution Retardant Baffle With 12 Inches Cleanout Access To Cover 18-Inch to 24-Inch	EA	10	\$607.41	\$6,074.10	\$362.00	\$3,620.00	\$1,566.00	\$15,660.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,660.00	69%	\$3,620.00	61%	\$9,260.00
223	F&I 10 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$6,797.38	\$6,797.38	\$6,668.00	\$6,668.00	\$6,156.00	\$6,156.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	31%	\$6,156.00	19%	\$7,608.00
224	F&I 12 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$9,868.54	\$9,868.54	\$9,184.00	\$9,184.00	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10%	\$8,195.00	10%	\$9,126.33
225	F&I15 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	4	\$13,101.13	\$52,404.52	\$11,628.00	\$46,512.00	\$13,338.00	\$53,352.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	26%	\$46,512.00	19%	\$57,288.00
226	F&I 18 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	4	\$17,548.47	\$70,193.88	\$14,890.00	\$59,560.00	\$16,308.00	\$65,232.00	\$19,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	14%	\$59,560.00	11%	\$66,930.67
227	F&I 24 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	2	\$23,422.44	\$46,844.88	\$19,152.00	\$38,304.00	\$22,177.00	\$44,354.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	19%	\$38,304.00	16%	\$45,552.67
228	F&I 30 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	2	\$32,750.06	\$65,500.12	\$25,774.00	\$51,548.00	\$32,387.00	\$64,774.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	13%	\$51,548.00	17%	\$62,107.33
229	F&I 36 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	4	\$42,467.03	\$169,868.12	\$32,112.00	\$128,448.00	\$39,137.00	\$156,548.00	\$42,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	11%	\$128,448.00	15%	\$150,998.67
230	F&I 42 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$57,946.35	\$57,946.35	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,500.00	13%	\$42,000.00	15%	\$49,166.67
231	F&I 48 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$90,293.57	\$90,293.57	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$89,627.00	\$89,627.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$89,627.00	14%	\$67,000.00	15%	\$78,875.67
232	F&I 54 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$126,559.89	\$126,559.89	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$127,670.00	\$127,670.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	16%	\$93,000.00	23%	\$120,223.33
233	F&I 60 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$162,284.73	\$162,284.73	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$163,431.00	\$163,431.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	21%	\$117,000.00	25%	\$156,810.33
234	F&I 72 Inches Inline Wastop Check Valves With All Fittings Or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$234,935.26	\$234,935.26	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$245,754.00	\$245,754.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$245,754.00	12%	\$182,000.00	17%	\$219,251.33
235	HDEP Flap Gate Ross 12 to 24-inch	EA	1	\$15,587.37	\$15,587.37	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,448.00	\$11,448.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	21%	\$11,448.00	23%	\$14,816.00
236	HDEP Flap Gate Ross 30 to 48-inch	EA	1	\$41,965.90	\$41,965.90	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$29,484.00	\$29,484.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,300.00	16%	\$25,000.00	16%	\$29,594.67
237	F&I Aluminum Manatee Grate Per FDOT Index No 230 With All Fittings for Pipe Ranging 10 to 18 Inches	EA	1	\$3,721.50	\$3,721.50	\$4,254.00	\$4,254.00	\$2,174.00	\$2,174.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,254.00	35%	\$2,174.00	31%	\$3,142.67

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 10-Feb-2025

PROJECT: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBE IFB-266-25-JJ

BID TABULATIONS

HIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FCHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
LOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
DISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDED PRICE SHOWN ON BID FORM

				Basile USA, LLC		Man-Con, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Stout Group, Inc						
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
238	F&I Aluminum Manatee Grate Per FDOT Index No 230 With All Fittings for Pipe Ranging 24 to 36 Inches	EA	1	\$4,058.17	\$4,058.17	\$5,424.00	\$5,424.00	\$2,916.00	\$2,916.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,424.00	32%	\$2,916.00	29%	\$4,113.33
239	F&I Aluminum Manatee Grate Per FDOT Index No 230 With All Fittings for Pipe Ranging 42 to 48 Inches	EA	1	\$4,357.61	\$4,357.61	\$10,103.00	\$10,103.00	\$3,686.00	\$3,686.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,103.00	61%	\$3,686.00	41%	\$6,263.00
240	F&I Aluminum Manatee Grate Per FDOT Index No 230 With All Fittings 54 to 60 Inches	EA	1	\$4,680.32	\$4,680.32	\$13,613.00	\$13,613.00	\$4,327.00	\$4,327.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,613.00	71%	\$4,327.00	46%	\$7,980.00
241	F&I Aluminum Manatee Grate Per FDOT Index No 230 With All Fittings 61 Inches or Greater	EA	1	\$5,044.93	\$5,044.93	\$15,953.00	\$15,953.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,953.00	52%	\$5,475.00	48%	\$10,476.00
242	F&I 8 To 15 Inch Drainage Outfalls By Core Drilling Existing Seawall	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,475.00	\$11,475.00	\$5,535.00	\$5,535.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	41%	\$5,535.00	48%	\$10,670.00
243	F&I 18 To 24 Inch Drainage Outfalls By Core Drilling Existing Seawall	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,027.00	\$12,027.00	\$6,507.00	\$6,507.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	48%	\$6,507.00	47%	\$12,178.00
244	F&I 30 To 36 Inch Drainage Outfalls By Core Drilling Existing Seawall	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,578.00	\$12,578.00	\$7,506.00	\$7,506.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	50%	\$7,506.00	44%	\$13,361.33
245	F&I 42 To 48 Inch Drainage Outfalls By Core Drilling Existing Seawall	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,573.00	\$14,573.00	\$8,505.00	\$8,505.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	46%	\$8,505.00	43%	\$15,026.00
246	F&I 54 To 60 Inch Drainage Outfalls By Core Drilling Existing Seawall	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,504.00	\$9,504.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	55%	\$9,504.00	41%	\$16,168.00
247	F&I 61 Inch and Above Drainage Outfalls By Core Drilling Existing Seawall	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	59%	\$11,502.00	39%	\$18,834.00
248	F&I Pipe Bursting For Pipes 8 Inches And Under	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,768.00	\$2,768.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,768.00	67%	\$400.00	76%	\$1,656.00
249	F&I Pipe Bursting For 10 Inches Pipes	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,916.00	\$2,916.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,916.00	66%	\$450.00	74%	\$1,755.33
250	F&I Pipe Bursting For 12 Inches Pipes	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,065.00	\$3,065.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,065.00	65%	\$500.00	73%	\$1,855.00
251	F&I Pipe Bursting For 15 Inches Pipes	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,483.00	\$3,483.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,483.00	68%	\$650.00	69%	\$2,077.67
252	F&I Pipe Bursting For 18 Inches Pipes	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,900.00	71%	\$750.00	67%	\$2,283.33
253	F&I Pipe Bursting For 24 Inches Pipes	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,320.00	68%	\$900.00	65%	\$2,573.33
254	F&I Pipe Bursting For 30 Inches Pipes	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,874.00	\$4,874.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,874.00	61%	\$1,200.00	60%	\$3,024.67
255	Directional Bore, 6" to 12" (FDOT Pay Item No. 0555-1-2)	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	83%	\$280.00	66%	\$818.33
256	Directional Bore, 12" to 18" (FDOT Pay Item No. 0555-1-3)	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$418.00	\$418.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	64%	\$418.00	62%	\$1,099.33
257	Directional Bore, 18" to 24" (FDOT Pay Item No. 0555-1-4)	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$564.00	\$564.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	60%	\$564.00	59%	\$1,371.33
258	Directional Bore, 24" to 36" (FDOT Pay Item No. 0555-1-5)	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	52%	\$832.00	55%	\$1,840.67
259	Directional Bore, 36" to 48" (FDOT Pay Item No. 0555 -1-6)	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,223.00	\$1,223.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	44%	\$1,223.00	41%	\$2,082.67
260	F&I Fertilizer 40 Lb. Bag	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	13%	\$100.00	10%	\$111.00
261	F&I Root Barrier	LF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$47.30	\$47.30	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$47.30	30%	\$22.00	40%	\$36.43
262	Tree Removal, 0-12 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	36%	\$810.00	27%	\$1,103.33
263	Tree Removal, 12.1-24 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,652.00	\$1,652.00	\$1,782.00	\$1,782.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	10%	\$1,652.00	9%	\$1,811.33
264	Tree Removal, 24.1-48 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,243.00	\$3,243.00	\$2,498.00	\$2,498.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	23%	\$2,498.00	23%	\$3,247.00
265	Tree Removal, 48.1-60 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,996.00	\$3,996.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	40%	\$3,996.00	30%	\$5,732.00
266	Tree Removal, Greater Than 60 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,177.00	\$9,177.00	\$7,290.00	\$7,290.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	13%	\$7,290.00	17%	\$8,822.33
267	Stump Grinding/Removal, 0-24 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	93%	\$153.00	80%	\$776.00
268	Stump Grinding/Removal, 24.1-48 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$398.00	\$398.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	73%	\$398.00	66%	\$1,159.33
269	Stump Grinding/Removal, 48.1-60 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$918.00	\$918.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	49%	\$918.00	45%	\$1,679.33
270	Stump Grinding/Removal, Greater Than 60 Inches Trunk Diameter At Breast Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,753.00	\$2,753.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	37%	\$2,025.00	31%	\$2,926.00
271	Salt Tolerant Turf, Sod (Seashore Paspalum Or Approved Equal	SY	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$135.00	91%	\$27.00	62%	\$70.67
272	Bioswale Plantings such as Swamp Lily, Spider Lily, Fakahatchee Grass, Muhly Grass, Blue Porterweed 1-Gallon Container or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$20.30	\$20.30	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	118%	\$8.00	77%	\$34.43
273	Bioswale Plantings such as Swamp Lily, Spider Lily, Fakahatchee Grass, Muhly Grass, Blue Porterweed 3-Gallon Container or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$45.90	\$45.90	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	75%	\$8.00	81%	\$42.97
274	Hedge Replacement With Common Nursery Available Plantings, 3-Gallon Container	EA	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.50	\$4,050.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	69%	\$1,800.00	60%	\$4,450.00
275	Hedge Replacement With Common Nursery Available Plantings, 7-Gallon Container	EA	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	37%	\$940.00	24%	\$1,240.00
276	Common Palm Species (Bismark, Date, Silver, Christmas, Royal, Thatch, Cabbage and Foxtail, 5-20 Overall Height	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,652.00	\$1,652.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	27%	\$1,652.00	30%	\$2,360.67
277	Common Tree Species (Live Oak, Wild Tamarind, Green Or Silver Buttonwood, Bald or Pond Cypress, Magnolia, Ponciana, Slash Pine, Mahogany, Jamaican	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,652.00	\$1,652.00	\$2,565.00	\$2,565.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	25%	\$1,652.00	31%	\$2,405.67

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: 10-Feb-2025

PROJECT: 11071 CITYWIDE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID NUMBE IFB-266-25-JJ

BID TABULATIONS

HIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FCHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOHIGHEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
LOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FLOWEST EXTENDED PRICE OF ALL BIDS FOR EACH PAY ITEM
DISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENIDISCREPANCY WITH UNIT PRICE OR EXTENDED PRICE SHOWN ON BID FORM

				Basile USA, LLC		Man-Con, Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc		Stout Group, Inc						
Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	MAX.	% above Average	MIN.	% below Average	AVG.
278	Removal and Disposal of Contaminated Materials	CY	30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$551.00	\$16,530.00	\$405.00	\$12,150.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,530.00	14%	\$12,150.00	17%	\$14,560.00
279	Pervious Concrete Pavement - Traffic Rated, 8" Thick	SY	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$216.00	\$10,800.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	30%	\$10,800.00	30%	\$15,433.33
280	Permeable Articulating Concrete Block/Mat such as Pavedrain or Approved Equal	SY	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$196.00	\$19,600.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	26%	\$19,600.00	18%	\$23,866.67
281	Permeable Concrete Pavers - Traffic Rated such as TurfStone or Approved Equal	SY	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$175.50	\$8,775.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,750.00	18%	\$8,775.00	25%	\$11,675.00
282	Backflow Preventer Maintenance and cleaning 12-36	EA	5	\$6,485.13	\$32,425.65	\$1,655.00	\$8,275.00	\$4,725.00	\$23,625.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,625.00	37%	\$8,275.00	52%	\$17,300.00
283	Backflow Preventer Maintenance and cleaning 36-60	EA	5	\$16,174.03	\$80,870.15	\$3,310.00	\$16,550.00	\$6,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	33%	\$16,550.00	45%	\$30,100.00
	ALLOWANCES															
284	Permit and Fees Allowance	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	0%	\$50,000.00	0%	\$50,000.00
285	Testing Allowance	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	0%	\$30,000.00	0%	\$30,000.00
286	Owner Allowance	EA	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	0%	\$100,000.00	0%	\$100,000.00
287	Indemnification	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	0%	\$10.00	0%	\$10.00
				Correct Total	\$6,692,168.58	Correct Total	\$7,713,280.00	Correct Total	\$7,243,084.50	Correct Total	\$9,143,120.25					
				Total Bid Form	\$6,692,168.58	Total Bid Form	\$7,713,280.00	Total Bid Form	\$7,243,084.50	Total Bid Form	\$9,143,120.25					
				Error amount	\$0.00	Error amount	\$0.00	Error amount	\$0.00	Error amount	\$0.00					
				Grand Total Basile, USA LLC	\$6,692,168.58	Grand Total Man-Con, Inc	\$7,713,280.00	Grand Total Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc	\$7,243,084.50	Grand Total Stout Group, Inc	\$9,143,120.25					
				COMMENTS: 1) Unit Prices were not provided for Bid Items 14, 18, 20, 26-28, 44-46, 49, 110-113, 117, 126-129, 134-139, 141-145, 147-149, 172-173, 176-181, 187-204, 206-219 & 242-281 2) Basile USA unit prices was not included in this evaluation because of the \$0.00.		COMMENTS: N/A		COMMENTS: N/A		COMMENTS: N/A						